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PUBLICATION OF WORK DONE BY MINISTRIES UNDER RTI


754. SHRI V. VIJAYASAI REDDY:


Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Central Information Commission (CIC) has asked Government in April 2016

to publicise the details of work done by every Ministry and Department;

(b) if so, whether the instructions were issued to all the Ministries and Departments to publish such monthly reports;

(c) if so, the progress thereof along with the Ministries and Departments which are following

it;

(d) whether Government has any monitoring mechanism in place to check its progress; and

(e) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES

AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE

(DR. JITENDRA SINGH)


(a):     Yes sir.


(b) to (e):     All secretaries to the Government of India were asked by the Cabinet Secretariat

vide OM No F-12015/56/2015-RTI dated 23
rd

 June, 2016 to upload on monthly basis, the major

achievements, significant developments and important events in respect of their

Ministry/Department, on their official websites.


 However, no data for compliance of above directions is maintained centrally.


*******

